You
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YouGov / Sunday Times Survey Results

Sample Size: 1720 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 9th - 10th June 2017

Past Vote 2017 | EU Ref2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | “™® | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOf [ Midiands I}y i | Scotiand
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1720 ]581|603] 114 | 676 | 734 |832| 888 | 200 | 734 | 425 [361] 980 | 740 | 206 571 370 415 158

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Broadly speaking, are you pleased or disappointed
with the outcome of the general election this week?
Very pleased 5 2 9 5 7 3 5 5 3 5 4 7 4 6 6 6 4 4 7
Fairly pleased 21 17 29 31 29 15 21 20 19 23 21 18] 23 19 24 18 22 22 23
TOTAL PLEASED 26 19 38 36 36 18 26 25 22 28 25 25 27 25 30 24 26 26 30
Neither pleased nor disappointed 19 | 13 13 24 15 18 | 20 19 20 21 18 18| 17 23 22 19 21 18 16
Fairly disappointed 28 | 34 25 24 27 30 | 27 29 35 26 28 27| 29 26 33 29 25 27 26
Very disappointed 23 33 22 14 20 31 23 23 16 20 27 291 25 21 13 23 26 27 23
TOTAL DISAPPOINTED 51 67 47 38 47 61 50 52 51 46 55 56 54 47 46 52 51 54 49
Don't know 4 1 2 1 2 2 3 4 6 5 2 1 2 6 2 5 3 3 5
5-7 9-10
June June
Which of the following do you think would make the
best Prime Minister?
Theresa May 43 39 |89 3 21 22 62 | 42 37 17 33 47 56| 39 39 35 43 41 38 30
Jeremy Corbyn 32 39 2 81 36 59 22 | 38 41 64 44 32 25| 41 37 42 35 36 45 46
Not sure 26 21 9 16 43 20 16 | 21 22 19 23 21 19| 19 24 23 23 23 16 24

The result of the election was that the Conservatives
have the most seats, but do not have an overall
majority in the House of Commons. Thinking about
what happens now, do you think...

The Conservatives should try to govern alone as a
minority government, trying to strike deals with other 26 | 36 17 35 26 28 | 29 24 21 23 31 30| 28 24 27 28 24 26 21
parties on individual issues

The Conservatives should form a coalition or deal with the

; o 25 153 4 16 17 37 | 29 21 12 20 29 38| 25 25 24 25 27 24 23
Democratic Unionist Party to govern together

The Conservatives should s.tep .a5|de anq !et Labour try to 33 1 68 28 45 20 | 30 36 51 39 26 17| 34 31 35 29 30 37 38
form a minority or coalition government

Not sure 16 | 10 10 21 13 15 | 13 19 16 18 14 14| 13 20 14 17 18 13 18
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Do you think the Labour Party would have done better
or worse at the election without Jeremy Corbyn as
leader, or would they have done much the same under
someone else?
Would have done better 24 | 33 16 27 19 30 25 22 18 22 29 25| 25 23 22 25 25 23 19
Would have done worse 31 | 17 49 33 41 24 | 32 29 32 34 28 26| 33 28 34 29 29 32 33
Would have done much the same 25 |30 22 24 24 28 | 23 28 20 21 29 33| 25 26 20 24 28 25 33
Don't know 20 | 19 12 16 15 19 | 19 21 29 23 14 16| 17 23 24 21 18 20 16
Do you think the Conservative Party would have done
better or worse at the election without Theresa May as
leader, or would they have done much the same under
someone else?
Would have done better 41 | 32 52 52 50 31 | 46 36 58 43 37 31| 46 34 45 42 40 36 46
Would have done worse 10 |15 6 4 5 15 | 10 9 8 7 12 14| 10 9 10 13 6 9 6
Would have done much the same 32 | 38 31 29 30 38 | 31 34 14 29 38 42| 30 35 26 28 37 37 33
Don't know 17 15 12 14 14 16 13 21 20 21 13 13| 14 21 19 17 16 18 15
Do you think Theresa May should remain as leader of
the Conservative Party, or stand down and let
someone else take over?
Should remain Conservative leader 38 |71 14 33 28 54 | 38 38 20 32 43 54| 37 39 34 41 41 38 27
Should stand down and let someone else take over 48 | 21 75 56 61 36 | 50 46 64 50 45 39| 51 44 50 45 48 48 59
Don't know 14 8 11 11 11 10 12 15 16 18 12 7 11 17 16 14 11 15 15
If Theresa May stood down to allow the Conservative
Party to pick a new leader, do you think each of the
following would make a good or bad leader?
Boris Johnson
Would make a good leader 24 | 39 12 16 11 38 29 20 19 24 27 26| 23 26 25 27 27 22 14
Would make a poor leader 52 | 37 75 71 74 36 | 51 53 52 53 52 50| 59 43 54 47 51 54 63
Don't know 12 16 6 8 9 16 12 12 11 11 15 12| 10 15 8 13 12 14 10
Don't know enough about this person to say 11 8 7 5 6 9 8 14 17 12 6 12 8 16 13 12 10 10 14
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David Davis
Would make a good leader 15 28 7 11 10 23 19 11 7 11 21 23] 17 13 14 16 15 16 12
Would make a poor leader 24 | 17 34 39 38 16 | 31 19 21 24 28 24| 27 21 27 24 21 26 27
Don't know 19 22 15 18 17 22 20 19 13 18 22 211 19 20 21 19 21 19 18
Don't know enough about this person to say 41 | 32 44 32 35 39 | 31 51 50 47 30 32| 37 46 38 41 44 40 44
Amber Rudd
Would make a good leader 14 |20 9 26 17 13 | 16 12 16 11 16 16| 17 9 14 15 13 13 12
Would make a poor leader 32 127 45 31 40 29 | 37 27 27 30 35 33| 35 27 30 32 28 34 31
Don't know 19 | 22 13 14 15 22 | 20 18 16 19 20 18| 18 20 22 17 19 20 15
Don't know enough about this person to say 36 | 31 33 29 27 36 | 28 44 40 41 29 33| 30 44 33 36 39 33 42
Philip Hammond
Would make a good leader 11 |16 7 18 12 10 | 15 7 6 10 12 15| 13 8 13 12 10 12 6
Would make a poor leader 31 | 31 38 34 39 32 | 38 25 24 28 37 34| 34 28 32 32 29 30 37
Don't know 20 | 22 16 23 19 22 20 20 19 21 20 17 ] 19 21 24 18 21 21 16
Don't know enough about this person to say 38 | 31 39 25 31 36 | 27 48 51 41 31 34| 34 43 32 38 40 37 42
Liam Fox
Would make a good leader 7 12 5 10 6 9 8 7 3 5 11 10| 9 6 8 8 6 7 9
Would make a poor leader 27 |25 35 34 37 24 | 35 20 18 26 32 30| 30 23 28 28 24 27 30
Don't know 22 128 15 19 18 26 | 23 21 21 20 24 23| 21 24 23 22 21 24 18
Don't know enough about this person to say 43 | 35 44 38 38 40 | 33 53 58 48 33 37| 41 47 41 42 49 42 43
Michael Gove
Would make a good leader 6 11 2 5 3 9 6 5 5 3 8 8 6 5 5 7 5 5 6
Would make a poor leader 55 | 51 70 73 71 48 | 60 50 53 55 58 54| 63 44 57 58 54 53 50
Don't know 15 19 9 10 11 18 16 14 14 14 17 14| 12 18 16 12 16 17 12
Don't know enough about this person to say 25 120 19 12 15 25 | 18 31 29 28 18 24| 19 33 22 23 26 25 32
Andrea Leadsom
Would make a good leader 5 8 3 4 4 6 6 4 4 5 5 5 6 4 6 5 4 6 2
Would make a poor leader 28 | 26 36 40 39 24 | 35 22 23 27 32 29| 32 23 26 27 29 28 32
Don't know 20 | 24 16 17 16 24 | 21 19 17 19 24 19| 20 20 23 21 17 22 16
Don't know enough about this person to say 47 | 42 45 39 41 46 | 38 55 56 49 39 47| 42 54 45 47 50 44 49
George Osborne
Would make a good leader 12 13 11 18 16 8 13 11 11 13 11 12| 14 9 10 15 8 12 10
Would make a poor leader 52 | 57 57 53 53 59 | 59 46 41 49 60 55| 56 47 49 49 56 52 57
Don't know 16 16 14 14 16 16 15 17 18 17 16 13| 15 18 23 16 13 17 14
Don't know enough about this person to say 20 | 14 18 15 15 17 | 13 27 30 22 13 20| 16 26 18 20 23 20 19
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Ruth Davidson
Would make a good leader 20 | 28 17 33 26 19 | 24 17 15 20 23 21| 24 16 24 19 16 17 39
Would make a poor leader 15 | 112 19 13 18 15 | 18 12 12 12 18 19| 15 15 11 12 15 15 31
Don't know 19 20 15 17 16 22 21 17 21 18 19 19| 18 19 22 18 18 21 12
Don't know enough about this person to say 46 | 40 48 37 40 a4 | 37 54 53 50 40 41| 43 50 43 51 51 47 18
And if you had to choose, which one of the following
do you think would be the best leader for the
Conservative Party?
Boris Johnson 18 25 10 11 9 27 19 16 14 17 21 16| 16 20 19 22 21 12 7
Ruth Davidson 13 14 13 20 17 10 14 11 10 12 14 13| 15 9 13 10 10 10 34
David Davis 6 12 4 4 3 10 7 5 2 4 8 10 7 5 2 6 7 8 3
George Osborne 6 6 6 10 8 3 6 5 4 6 5 6 6 5 4 8 4 5 4
Amber Rudd 5 5 4 11 6 4 5 4 5 4 4 5 6 3 6 4 5 5 3
Philip Hammond 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 6 3 4 5 5 3 7 3 3 5 3
Liam Fox 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 1 3 2 4 0
Michael Gove 2 3 1 0 1 2 2 1 1 1 3 2 1 2 1 2 3 1 1
Andrea Leadsom 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 3 1 2
None of them 20 8 31 14 26 13 | 20 19 22 20 19 20| 20 20 25 18 19 20 23
Don't know 24 19 24 23 21 22 16 31 31 28 18 17| 20 29 23 22 24 28 20
Thinking about the new government, do you think
Theresa May should keep the following Ministers in
the cabinet, or sack them?
Philip Hammond
Should keep them in the cabinet 32 |49 24 44 36 34 | 39 26 22 27 40 41| 37 27 32 35 33 32 24
Should sack them from the cabinet 16 | 12 24 11 20 16 | 22 11 18 16 16 17| 18 15 13 14 16 19 22
Don't know 51 | 39 51 45 44 50 | 39 63 61 57 44 42| 46 58 56 50 51 49 54
Amber Rudd
Should keep them in the cabinet 32 | 52 22 44 36 36 | 37 27 20 27 39 39| 36 25 34 34 32 30 25
Should sack them from the cabinet 21 | 11 34 22 26 17 | 26 16 23 21 24 18| 22 20 17 19 19 26 25
Don't know 47 38 44 34 38 48 37 57 57 52 37 43| 41 55 49 47 49 44 50
David Davis
Should keep them in the cabinet 33 |56 22 31 29 43 | 41 25 19 24 43 47| 35 30 30 35 33 35 21
Should sack them from the cabinet 15 6 24 22 25 7 18 11 16 17 14 10| 17 12 14 14 13 15 21
Don't know 53 | 38 55 47 a7 50 | 40 64 65 59 43 43| 48 59 56 51 54 50 58
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Liam Fox
Should keep them in the cabinet
Should sack them from the cabinet
Don't know
Boris Johnson
Should keep them in the cabinet
Should sack them from the cabinet
Don't know
Jeremy Hunt
Should keep them in the cabinet
Should sack them from the cabinet
Don't know
Andrea Leadsom
Should keep them in the cabinet
Should sack them from the cabinet
Don't know
Liz Truss
Should keep them in the cabinet
Should sack them from the cabinet
Don't know

And do you think Theresa May should or should not
offer cabinet jobs to the following MPs who are not
currently in the cabinet?
Ken Clarke
Should offer them cabinet jobs
Should not offer them cabinet jobs
Don't know
Michael Gove
Should offer them cabinet jobs
Should not offer them cabinet jobs
Don't know
lain Duncan Smith
Should offer them cabinet jobs
Should not offer them cabinet jobs
Don't know
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Lib . Rest of | Midlands /

Total | Con | Lab Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
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17201581603 114 | 676 734 1832 888 | 200 | 734 | 425 |361| 980 | 740 206 571 370 415 158
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26 44 16 23 22 35 32 21 13 21 34 36| 28 25 24 27 30 26 20
18 | 11 28 33 30 11 | 23 13 14 19 19 17| 20 15 19 16 17 19 23
56 | 45 56 44 48 54 | 44 66 73 60 47 47| 52 60 57 57 53 55 57
37 | 59 21 29 24 52 | 40 33 26 33 43 41| 37 36 30 41 39 37 24
32 | 16 53 48 52 18 | 35 30 36 33 32 30| 37 26 39 29 30 33 39
31 | 25 26 23 24 30 | 25 37 38 34 25 29| 26 38 31 30 31 31 37
17 30 8 19 16 20 21 13 11 13 20 23] 19 14 16 18 19 15 12
39 | 30 56 48 51 33 | 45 33 40 39 40 34| 42 33 37 36 37 44 42
44 39 36 33 33 48 34 54 49 47 40 42| 39 52 47 46 44 41 46
20 35 13 18 18 27 24 17 13 17 24 26| 22 18 20 21 21 22 14
19 | 13 29 32 29 13 | 24 14 18 19 23 16| 22 16 18 19 16 20 26
60 | 52 59 50 53 60 | 51 69 69 64 53 57| 56 67 62 60 62 58 60
16 25 12 16 17 17 20 11 10 14 19 19| 17 14 17 16 16 18 10
15 12 21 27 20 13 21 10 17 14 18 14| 15 15 12 16 14 17 17
69 | 63 67 57 63 69 | 59 78 73 72 63 67| 68 71 71 69 70 65 73
25 20 32 44 36 19 29 21 13 24 29 29| 28 21 25 24 29 22 27
31 | 48 23 20 26 41 | 36 26 17 25 37 43| 32 29 22 32 31 35 27
44 | 32 45 35 38 40 | 34 53 70 51 34 28| 40 50 53 43 41 43 46
13 23 7 11 9 19 16 10 11 12 13 17| 14 12 9 12 13 16 12
49 46 61 64 65 42 54 45 43 47 55 50| 55 42 49 51 48 49 45
38 | 31 33 25 26 39 | 30 46 46 42 31 34| 32 46 42 37 38 36 43
31 | 50 21 33 26 41 | 35 28 16 28 35 42| 33 29 26 33 29 34 28
31 | 22 45 38 46 23 | 35 27 26 30 36 30| 34 28 32 30 32 31 35
38 | 29 34 28 28 36 | 30 45 57 42 30 28| 33 43 42 37 39 36 37
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Nicky Morgan
Should offer them cabinet jobs 14 17 12 24 19 12 18 11 11 14 14 15| 17 10 15 14 14 15 9
Should not offer them cabinet jobs 23 | 24 29 26 29 23 | 29 18 23 21 26 26| 25 21 23 21 24 25 25
Don't know 63 | 59 59 50 52 65 | 54 71 66 65 60 59| 58 69 62 64 62 60 66
Some people have suggested there may end up being
another election later this year. Would you support or
oppose holding another general election this
autumn?
Support 43 27 65 51 54 38 45 42 50 46 40 37| 43 44 37 42 45 47 43
Oppose 38 | 59 20 35 29 48 | 39 37 30 32 44 48| 39 36 37 39 37 37 42
Don't know 19 13 15 14 17 14 16 21 20 21 16 15| 17 20 26 20 18 15 15
And do you think there actually will be a second
election later this year?
Probably will be 33 130 39 36 36 32 | 37 29 26 32 34 37| 34 31 34 33 28 35 34
Probably will not be 47 52 43 46 47 48 48 46 55 47 46 43| 47 46 45 44 54 45 48
Don't know 20 18 19 18 18 20 15 25 20 21 20 20| 18 22 20 23 17 20 18
In hindsight, do you think David Cameron calling a
referendum on Britain's membership of the European
Union was the right or wrong thing to do?
Was the right thing to do 42 | 66 25 25 11 76 | 44 41 27 37 50 52| 38 48 35 46 48 38 35
Was the wrong thing to do 48 | 28 70 71 84 15 | 49 47 56 50 45 42| 56 37 54 43 44 52 54
Don't know 10 6 5 3 5 9 8 12 17 13 5 6 6 15 10 11 8 10 10
And in hindsight, do you think Theresa May calling an
early general election was the right or wrong thing to
do?
Was the right thing to do 24 | 21 29 17 24 24 | 23 24 28 25 22 21| 23 25 18 24 19 30 26
Was the wrong thing to do 64 | 73 64 74 69 66 | 68 61 50 60 69 73| 67 60 68 62 72 59 61
Don't know 12 7 8 9 8 10 9 15 22 15 9 7 10 15 13 14 9 12 13
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Total

Weighted Sample| 1720

Do you think there should or should not be a second
referendum on Scottish independence in the next few
years?
Yes, there should
No, there should not
Not sure

Leave

North

734

415

%

%

14
67
18
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77
14

Gender
Male | Female
832 | 888

% %
14 15
70 64
15 21

%

11
70
20
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